



10300 Torre Ave. • Cupertino, CA 95014 • saferoutes@cupertino.org

FAMILY WAIVER OF LIABILITY NOTICE & PHOTO RELEASE

Read carefully before signing; you give up certain rights by signing this document. PRINT ALL INFO LEGIBLY. PRINT FIRST & LAST NAME (parent or guardian if minors are listed below) Date Cell Phone Signature Email Address Sign me up for:
City Events Notifications ☐ Safe Routes to School Newsletter City, State, Zip I voluntarily and without duress agree to hold harmless City, I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT, its officers, officials, employees and volunteers from and WAIVER AND RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND against any claims, loss, liability, demands, damage, and ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A expense to the extent arising from my participation in the RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN Cupertino Fall Bike Festival offered by the City of Cupertino on MYSELF AND THE CITY OF CUPERTINO. September 25, 2021. I understand the risks involved by participation in the City of Cupertino's Fall Bike Festival, and LIST OTHER FAMILY MEMBER who is attending and is AGE in consideration for being permitted by the City of Cupertino to 18 OR OLDER. participate in the above activity, I hereby waive, release and discharge any and all claims for damages for personal injury, death, or property damage which I may have, or which may Print ADULT Attendee: FIRST & LAST NAME hereafter accrue to me, as a result of participation in said admission. This release is intended to discharge in advance the Signature City of Cupertino, its officers, officials, employees, volunteers and agents, from any and all liability arising out of or connected in any way with my participation in said activity, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or LIST FAMILY MEMBERS attending who are UNDER THE AGE OF 18 and who the signed person at top of form (parent or carelessness on the part of the City of Cupertino. It is guardian) is taking full responsibility of, even if the parent or understood that this admission involves an element of risk and guardian will not be in attendance at the event. danger of accidents and knowing those risks I hereby assume those risks. It is further agreed that this waiver, release and assumption of risk is to be binding on my heirs and assigns. I agree to indemnify and to hold the City of City of Cupertino Print Child Attendee: FIRST & LAST NAME and AGE free and harmless from any loss, liability, damage, cost, or expense which it may incur as the result of my death or injury or property damage that I may sustain while participating in Print Child Attendee: FIRST & LAST NAME and AGE said activity. I willingly grant permission to the City of Cupertino to Print Child Attendee: FIRST & LAST NAME and AGE photograph and film me and to publish any photographs and video on their website, promotional brochures and videos for the purpose of promoting Cupertino activities. I hereby waive Print Child Attendee: FIRST & LAST NAME and AGE all rights of privacy and/or compensation for my photograph or

Print Child Attendee: FIRST & LAST NAME and AGE

film in connection with said web sites and promotional

material.